

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.3928

TO BE ANSWERED ON DECEMBER 23, 2015

                                                 LIGHT METRO RAIL


No.3928 SHRI K. ASHOK KUMAR:


 Will the MINISTER OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received proposals from various

State Governments for Light Metro Rail in their States;

(b) if so, the details thereof state-wise;

(c) whether the Government has put a condition to share the cost of such Light Metro Rail; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor?


                                                 ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT

                                     (SHRI BABUL SUPRIYO)


(a) & (b): Yes, Madam. The Central Government has received proposal for implementation of Light Metro Rail Project in the State of Kerala. The details of the proposal received are as under:

Cont..
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Sl. No.            Cities proposed for
        Light Metro Rail Project

Length
( Km)

Estimated Completion
Cost (Rs. in Crore)

1. Thiruvananthapuram


21.821 4,354.00

2. Kozhikode

13.33 2,590.00
 Total 35.151 6,944.00


(c): No.  Madam.

(d) :Does not arise.
                                                     ****

